# Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Ramanandnagar (Burli) 2020-21 Research Promotion Committee <u>Notice</u>

Date -19.07.2021

All the faculties are hereby informed that, Research Promotion Committee in collaboration with IQAC, going to organize a three days faculty improvement programme from 22<sup>nd</sup> July to 24<sup>th</sup> July 2021. The sessions will be held on during 11 am to 2pm in Audio-visual hall. Attendance of all teaching faculties is mandatory.

(Dr. Vanita Raut) Chairman Research Promotion Committee

Principal, Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidhyalaya, Ramanandnagar (Burli) Tal. Palus, Dist. Sangli.







### Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's

# Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Ramanandnagar (Burli)

Tal: Palus Dist.: Sangli – 416 308 (MS) Website:<u>www.asccramanandnagar.in</u> E-Mail: <u>ascc\_rnagar@ymail.com</u>Office: (02346) 222035

"THREE DAYS FACULTY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAMME" Date: 22<sup>nd</sup> July 2021 to 24<sup>th</sup>July 2021 Organized by

## **Research Promotion Committee in collaboration with IQAC**

Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Ramanandnagar (Burli)

#### <u>RESOURCE PERSONS</u>

- Prof. (Dr.) P. B. Piste
  Department of Chemistry,
  Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya
  Ramanandnagar (Burli)
- Mr. A. B. Mane Department of Zoology Dr.Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Ramanandnagar (Burli)
- Mr. U. S. Shelke Department of Chemistry, Dr.Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Ramanandnagar (Burli)

## **Lecture Series Topics:-**

- How to write Research Project Proposal and Review Article
- Emerging technologies and Higher education: e-learning
- **How to design college website**

Inaugural Function: 11.00am to 02.00 p.m.22<sup>nd</sup> July 2021

Introduction of the Program	:	Dr. V. B. Patil Vice Principal, Head, Department of Chemistry Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Ramanandnagar (Burli)
Chief Guest	:	Dr. K. B. Bhosale Vice Principal, Head, Department of Hindi Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Ramanandnagar (Burli)
President	:	Hon. Prin. Dr. L. D. Kadam Principal, Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Ramanandnagar (Burli)

# **Organizing committee**

Chief Organizer	: Prin. Dr. L. I	D. Kadam
	Principal,	
Organizar		grao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Ramanandnagar (Burli)
Organizer	: Dr. V. S. Rau	
	Chairman	, Research Promotion Committee
Coordinator	: Mr. U.S. She	lke
	Member, I	Research Promotion Committee
	Ме	mbers
	Prof. (Dr.) P. B. Piste	Dr. T. S. Bhosale
	Dr. A. S. Khade	Mr. A. B. Mane
	Mrs. N. S. Borade	
Valedi	ctory Function 02.00	p.m. to 03.00 p.m. 24 <sup>th</sup> July 2021

Chief Guest	Prof. (Dr.) P. B. Piste
	Professor, Department of Chemistry
	Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Ramanandnagar (Burli)
President	Hon. Prin. Dr. L. D. Kadam
riesiuent	
	Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Ramanandnagar (Burli)

Vote of Thanks	:	Dr. V. B. Patil
		Vice Principal and Head, Department of Chemistry
		Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Ramanandnagar (Burli)







### Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Ramanandnagar (Burli)

Tal: Palus Dist.: Sangli - 416 308 (MS)

"THREE DAYS FACULTY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAMME"

## Date: 22<sup>nd</sup> July 2021 to 24<sup>th</sup> July 2021

### Organized by

Research Promotion Committee in Collaboration with IQAC

Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Ramanandnagar (Burli)

Time: 11.00 a.m. to 01.00 p.m.



DAY- I: 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2021

Inauguration	:	Karmaveer Pratima Pujan by Dignitaries on Dias
Introduction to the Program	:	<b>Dr. V. B. Patil</b> Vice Principal and Head, Department of Chemistry Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Ramanandnagar (Burli)
Key Note Address	:	<b>Prof. (Dr.) P. B. Piste</b> Professor, Department of Chemistry, Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Ramanandnagar (Burli)
President	:	<b>Hon. Prin. Dr. L. D. Kadam</b> Principal, Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Ramanandnagar (Burli)
Vote of Thanks	:	Dr. K. B. Bhosale Vice Principal and Head, Department of Hindi Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Ramanandnagar (Burli)







## Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Ramanandnagar (Burli)

Tal: Palus Dist.: Sangli - 416 308 (MS)

"THREE DAYS FACULTY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAMME"

Date: 22<sup>nd</sup> July 2021 to 24<sup>th</sup> July 2021

Organized by

Research Promotion Committee in Collaboration with IQAC

Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Ramanandnagar (Burli)

Time: 11.00 a.m. to 01.00 p.m.



DAY- II: 23<sup>rd</sup> July, 2021

Inauguration	:	Karmaveer Pratima Pujan by Dignitaries on Dias
Introduction to the Program	:	<b>Dr. V. B. Patil</b> Vice Principal and Head, Department of Chemistry Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Ramanandnagar (Burli)
Key Note Address	:	<b>Mr. A. B. Mane</b> Assistant Professor, Department of Zoology, Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Ramanandnagar (Burli)
President	:	<b>Hon. Prin. Dr. L. D. Kadam</b> Principal, Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Ramanandnagar (Burli)
Vote of Thanks	:	Dr. K. B. Bhosale Vice Principal and Head, Department of Hindi, Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Ramanandnagar (Burli)







### Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Ramanandnagar (Burli)

Tal: Palus Dist.: Sangli - 416 308 (MS)

"THREE DAYS FACULTY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAMME"

Date: 22<sup>nd</sup> July 2021 to 24<sup>th</sup> July 2021

Organized by

Research Promotion Committee in Collaboration with IQAC

Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Ramanandnagar (Burli)

Time: 11.00 a.m. to 02.00 p.m.



DAY- III: 24<sup>th</sup> July, 2021

Inauguration	:	Karmaveer Pratima Pujan by Dignitaries on Dias
Introduction to the Program	:	<b>Dr. V. B. Patil</b> Vice Principal and Head, Department of Chemistry Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Ramanandnagar (Burli)
Key Note Address	:	<b>Mr. U. S. Shelke</b> Assistant Professor, Department of Chemistry, Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Ramanandnagar (Burli)
President	:	<b>Hon. Prin. Dr. L. D. Kadam</b> Principal Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Ramanandnagar (Burli)
Vote of Thanks	:	Dr. K. B. Bhosale Vice Principal and Head, Department of Hindi Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Ramanandnagar (Burli)